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Named Roads

A -

ABI JAH PRI NCE RD
ABI JAH PRI NCE RD

AKLEY RD
ALLARD RD
ASHWORTH RD
ASHWORTH RD
ASHWORTH RD
AUTUW HI LL DR

-B --

BAKER CROSS RD
BARANOSKI DR

BARNEY HILL RD
BARNEY HILL RD

BASSETT HILL RD
BASSETT HILL RD

BEE BARN DR
BEE BARN RD
BEE BARN RD
BENNETT RD
BLUEBI RD DR
BONNYVALE RD
BONNYVALE RD
BONNYVALE RD
BONNYVALE RD
BONNYVALE RD
BONNYVALE RD
BONNYVALE RD
BONNYVALE RD
BORKOWBKI  RD
BRI GGS RD

BRI GGS RD

BRI GGS RD
BROAD BROOK RD
BROAD BROOK RD
BUCK HILL DR
BULLOCK DR
BULLOCK RD
BURDI CK RD
BUTTERNUT HI LL
BUTTERNUT HILL
BUTTERNUT HI LL

- C --

CAWPBELL RD
CARPENTER HI LL
CARPENTER HI LL
CARPENTER HI LL
CARPENTER HI LL
CARRI AGE RD

DR
RD
RD

RD
RD
RD
RD

CEMETERY HILL RD

CHURCH DR
CLARK DR
CLAY DR
COACH RD
COLYER RD
COKE DR
COOLI DGE HWY
COOLI DGE HWY
COOLI DGE HWY
COOLI DGE HWY
COOLI DGE HWY
COOLI DGE HWY
COOLI DGE HWY
COOLI DGE HWY
COOLI DGE HWY
COOLI DGE HWY
COOLI DGE HWY
COOLI DGE HWY

Community

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
VERNON

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD

Low

222
955

211
42

114
58

2931
4041
4308

3741
4534
38

42
899
168
46
270
20

62
33
651

30
675
1472
2014

109

High

960
886

163

583
128
50

250
137
663
1312
108
350
230

41
292
179
3674
3476
4268
4361
2718
4499
3830
4593
285
502

448
1200
280
106
691
218
403
126
402
824

242
292
818
1690
2027
140
482
38
156
149
100
285
139
1620
5133

466
362
522
908
1266
1506
2894

Pages
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17
8,9
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COOLI DGE HWY
COOLI DGE HWY
COOLI DGE HWY
COOLI DGE HWY
COOLI DGE HWY
COOLI DGE HWY
CORNER RD

COUNTRY DR

CREAMERY RD
CREAMERY RD
CREAMERY RD
CREAMERY RD

D --

DUPRE DR

- E--

E MOUNTAIN RD
E MOUNTAIN RD
E MOUNTAIN RD
E MOUNTAIN RD
E MOUNTAIN RD
EVERGREEN DR

- FE--

FAI RGROUND RD

FERN DR

FI TCH RD

FI TCH RD

FORT DUMMER PARK DR
FORT DUMMER PARK DR
FRANKLI N RD

FRANKLI N RD

FREED RD

FREYA DR

-G --

GALLUP RD

GATES RD

G LL DR

GREAT BLUE HERON DR
GREEN RI VER RD
GREEN RI VER RD
GREEN RI VER RD
GRIST MLL DR
GRIST MLL RD

GUI LFORD CENTER RD
GUI LFORD CENTER RD
GUI LFORD CENTER RD
GUI LFORD CENTER RD
GUI LFORD CENTER RD
GUI LFORD CENTER RD
GUI LFORD CENTER RD
GUI LFORD CENTER RD
GUI LFORD CENTER RD
GUI LFORD CENTER RD
GUI LFORD CENTER RD
GUI LFORD CENTER RD
GUI LFORD CENTER RD

- H --

HALE RD
HALE RD
HALE RD
HALE RD

Community

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD

GUI LFORD

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
VERNON

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
HALI FAX

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
HALI FAX

Low

3103
3860
5240
5521
6032
6268

82

1999
2502
2618

73
490
1147
1721

64
33
261

450
750
649

52

567
10

High

3818
4850
5468
5906
6074
6940
148

172

1948
2444
2600
2746

358

318
738
1450
2706
154

114
120
542

516
790
750
53

243

384

34
104
79
1850

58

292
2120
2837

120

804

1430
2013
2380
3682
4640
3940
4054

1182
682
468
137

Pages

1,2

20
20
20
20
20
12

13
12
2,7

3,5
10
10
19
10
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HAM LTON RD
HAM LTON RD
HARRI'S DR
HAYES RD

HI NESBURG RD
HI NESBURG RD
HI NESBURG RD
HI NESBURG RD
HI NESBURG RD
HI NESBURG RD
HI NESBURG RD
HI NESBURG RD
HI NESBURG RD

91 N REST AREA
91 N REST AREA
91 N REST AREA
I NDI GO DR

| NTERSTATE 91
| NTERSTATE 91
| NTERSTATE 91
| NTERSTATE 91
| NTERSTATE 91
| NTERSTATE 91
| NTERSTATE 91
| NTERSTATE 91
| NTERSTATE 91
| NTERSTATE 91
| NTERSTATE 91
| NTERSTATE 91
| NTERSTATE 91
| NTERSTATE 91
| NTERSTATE 91
| NTERSTATE 91
| NTERSTATE 91
| NTERSTATE 91
| NTERSTATE 91
| NTERSTATE 91

nNnnuuuoLuLLLOBLOLWLWOWZZZZZZZZZZ

~J -

JACKSON RD
JACKSON RD
JACKSON RD

JELLY MLL RD
JELLY MLL RD
JELLY MLL RD
JOHNSON PASTURE DR

K --

KEETS BROOXK RD
KEETS BROOXK RD
KI'RCHHEI MER DR
KOPKI ND RD

L --

LAKERI DGE DR
LAKERI DGE RD
LEE RD

LEE RD

LEE RD

LOCUST HILL RD
LOCUST HILL RD
LOG CABIN DR
LOVELL DR
LOWRY RD
LOWRY RD
LOWRY RD

Community

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
BRATTLEBORO
GUI LFORD

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
VERNON

VERNON

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
VERNON

VERNON

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
BRATTLEBORO
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
VERNON

o]

71099

OORPROO0OO0OO0O0DO0O0O0DO0O0DO0DO0OO0ODO0OO0OOONO OO

352
112
41

860

1215

56

22

11

160
285

High

219
312
182
4303

4564
4058
4718
5392
6494
1635
3136

5

OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOMOOOoO

944
177043
176512
0
177736
0

0

0
172507
0

1006

495
551
44
1373
990
230

387
159
158

1064
780
1598
56
930

314
134
91
20
212
316

Pages

17
17,20
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10

5,10
16

10

17
17,20
20

3,5

5,10
10

17

17
17,20
20

20

3,5
5,10
10
10
17

20
20
20
11
15
11,15
18

19
19

18,19

17

17
1,2,38
1,38

12
12

13
13
13

- M --

MAPLE HI LL DR
MARCH DAVI S DR
MARYNUK RD
MARYNUK RD
MARYNUK RD
MEADOW SKY DR
MELENDY HILL DR
MELENDY HI LL RD
MELENDY HI LL RD
M DFORD RD

- N --

N BELDEN HI LL DR
N BELDEN HI LL DR
NASUTA DR

-0 --

OAK HILL RD
OLD COUNTY RD
OLES DR

P --

PACKER CORNERS RD
PACKER CORNERS RD
PACKER CORNERS RD
PACKER CORNERS RD
PARTRI DGE RD
PARTRI DGE RD
PARTRI DGE RD
PAULS RD

PI'NE RI DGE DR
POTASH RD

POTTER HILL RD
PRI NCESSES LN

PRI NCESSES LN

- R --

RANDALL DR
RATH DR

RI VER RD
RI VER RD
RI VER RD
RUSSELL RD

—~-S -

S BELDEN HILL RD
SCHOOL RD
SCHOOL RD
SCHOOL RD
SCHOOL RD
SCHOOL RD
SCHOOL RD

SERENI TY RI DGE DR
SERKIN RD

SLATE ROCK RD
SLATE ROCK RD
SLATE ROCK RD
SPRING HI LL DR
SPRING HI LL RD
SPRING HI LL RD

Community

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
VERNON

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD

Low

93
35

188
964
34

640

127
28

56
45
49

19

236

13
116
274

340
975
588

High

169
122
696

880
208
1770
466
964
34

53
390
103

346
442
74

2450
2017
1753
1544
421
196
284
60
130
171
555

168

280
420
2458
1306
2812
44

192
0
310
374
257
210
166
228
377
174
921
1170
878
527
356

Pages

19
19
19, 20

10,13
5,10
10

17

16
16, 19
10,13

12,13
19
10

13

18
17
15,18
11,15
18
19

©

© O O OV OO

16
17
17
17
17
17
17,20
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STABLE DR
STAGE RD
STAGE RD
STAGE RD
STAGE RD
STAGE RD
STAGE RD
STAGE RD
STI NCHFI ELD DR
STONY HILL RD
STONY HILL RD

SUGAR HOUSE HI LL RD
SUGAR HOUSE HI LL RD

SUNRI SE DR

SVEET POND RD
SVEET POND RD
SVEET POND RD
SVEET POND RD
SVEET POND RD
SVEET POND RD
SVEET POND RD
SVEET POND RD
SVEET POND RD
SVEET POND RD

.

TATER LN

TATER LN

TATER LN

TATER LN

TATER LN
THOVAS RD
THURBER DR

TI MVE DR
TINKER HI LL RD
TKACZYK FARM RD
TOMW HAY 31
TOMN HAY 34
TOMN HAY 42
TOMN HAY 44
TOMN HWY 72
TOM HAY 9

TRAI LER PARK DR
TUBBS DR

TYLER HILL RD
TYLER HILL RD

U --

U TURN
U TURN
U TURN
U TURN
U TURN

W --

WAUBANONG RD
WEATHERHEAD
HOLLOW RD
WEATHERHEAD
HOLLOW RD
WEATHERHEAD
HOLLOW RD
WEATHERHEAD
HOLLOW RD
WEATHERHEAD
HOLLOW RD
WEATHERHEAD
HOLLOW RD
WEATHERHEAD
HOLLOW RD
WEATHERHEAD
HOLLOW RD
WEATHERHEAD
HOLLOW RD

Community

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
VERNON

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD

BRATTLEBORO
GUI LFORD

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD

GUI LFORD

2021
2637
3078

50
122

P
NN

O%OOOOOOO

=
o
N
i

jeleNeNeNa]

1860

2561

2940

High

158
2435

948
762
2416
2802
3406
200
420
914
778
586
158

1486

3924
4381
772

1836
3590
4180
2574

2596
2348
2948
3296
102
97
124
296
414

OO0 O0OO0OO0OOo

286
1241
1053

jeleNeNeNa]

107
1354

1510

4256

4708

2546

2742

2963

Pages

12,13
11
12
12
12
11,12
11
11
20
12
12,16

1,6

12,16
16
19
19
19
12
16
16, 19
19
16

20
13
13

10
17
20

1,38
12,13

12,13

13

19

19

19
12,13, 16
16

16

WEATHERHEAD
HOLLOW RD
WEATHERHEAD
HOLLOW RD
WEATHERHEAD
HOLLOW RD
WEATHERHEAD
HOLLOW RD
WEATHERHEAD
HOLLOW RD
WEATHERHEAD
HOLLOW RD
WHI PPLE DR
W LD TURKEY RD
W LD TURKEY RD
W NSOR DR
WOCELL DR
WOLOSKO DR

Y --

YEAW RD

Community

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD

GUI LFORD
GUI LFORD

GUI LFORD

Low

3294

3764

33
643
1145
66
118
22

133
46

High

3646
3975
3262
600
1054
1250
112
75
138

204
89

159

Pages

16, 19
19
16
10
10,13
13
20
20

10
20

13

Community

Low

High

Pages

Community Low High

Pages
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Legend

ESITES
SITETYPE

A

=

[ 3]

|

“ @

lﬁw

0 o

*COMMERCIAL

*CULTURAL

*EDUCATIONAL

*GOVERNMENT

*INDUSTRIAL

*OTHER COMMERCIAL

*PUBLIC GATHERING

UTILITY

ABANDONED

ACCESS POINT

ACCESSORY BARN

ACCESSORY BUILDING

AIR SUPPORT / MAINTENANCE
FACILITY

AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL CENTER /
COMMAND CENTER

AIRPORT TERMINAL

AMBULANCE SERVICE

AUDITORIUM / CONCERT HALL/
THEATER / OPERA HOUSE

BANK

BOAT RAMP / DOCK

BORDER CROSSING

BORDER PATROL

BREWERY

BUS STATION / DISPATCH
FACILITY

CAMP

CAMPGROUND

CEMETERY

D/ 4 @ B

}

% e @ == ©

=

L4

<

o

© @ [2

é-

bt

CITY / TOWN HALL
COAST GUARD

COLLEGE / UNIVERSITY

COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION
SERVICE

COMMERCIAL FARM
COMMERCIAL GARAGE
COMMERCIAL W/RESIDENCE
COMMUNICATION BOX

COMMUNICATION TOWER

COMMUNITY / RECREATION
FACILITY

CONDOMINIUM
COURT HOUSE
CUSTOMS SERVICE
DAY CARE FACILITY
DEVELOPMENT SITE
EBS TOWER

EMERGENCY PHONE / CALLBOX

FAIR / EXHIBITION/ RODEO
GROUNDS

FERRY TERMINAL / DISPATCH
FACILITY

FIRE STATION

FISH FARM / HATCHERY
FITNESS FACILITY

FOOD DISTRIBUTION CENTER
GAS STATION

GATED W/BUILDING

GATED W/O BUILDING

GOLF COURSE

GRAVEL PIT / QUARRY / MINE

E @

2 B 2 BB @© @ & ¢ B

D

2 S P B 1 F &« =2 @ =3 @ &

& &

GREENHOUSE / NURSERY

GROCERY STORE

HARBOR / MARINA

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS FACILITY

HAZARDOUS STORAGE FACILITY

HEALTH CLINIC

HELIPAD / HELIPORT / HELISPOT

HISTORIC SITE / POINT OF
INTEREST

HOSPITAL / MEDICAL CENTER

HOUSE OF WORSHIP

HYDROELECTRIC FACILITY

ICE ARENA

INSTITUTIONAL RESIDENCE /
DORM / BARRACKS

LANDFILL

LAW ENFORCEMENT

LIBRARY

LODGING B&B / HOTEL / MOTEL /
INN

LOOKOUT TOWER

LUMBER MILL / SAW MILL

MANUFACTURING FACILITY

MOBILE HOME

MORGUE

MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING

MUSEUM

NATIONAL GUARD /

NUCLEAR FACILITY

NURSING HOME / LONG TERM
CARE

OFFICE BUILDING

0 B =

= 0 o BEF ® 0 &

B @ ¥ R (] 2B ©

» 0 O

> & »

(4]

OIL/ GAS FACILITY

OTHER

OTHER RESIDENTIAL

OUTPATIENT CLINIC

PARK AND RIDE / COMMUTER

PHARMACY

PICNIC AREA

POST OFFICE

PRISON / CORRECTIONAL
FACILITY

PRIVATE AND EXPRESS SHIPPING
FACILITY

PSAP

PUBLIC BEACH

PUBLIC TELEPHONE

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY INTAKE

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL

PUMP STATION

RACE TRACK / DRAGSTRIP

RAILROAD STATION

RESIDENTIAL FARM

REST STOP / ROADSIDE PARK

RESTAURANT

RETAIL FACILITY

RV HOOKUP

SCHOOLK /12

SEASONAL HOME

SHOOTING RANGE

SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

SKIAREA / ALPINE

B @ ® ® B ®» =

LN

= 0 @ & p 8 &

o

®

SOLAR FACILITY

SPORTS ARENA/

STATE CAPITOL

STATE GARAGE

STATE GOVERNMENT FACILITY

STATE PARK

STORAGE UNITS

SUBSTATION

SUGARHOUSE

TEMPORARY STRUCTURE

TOWN GARAGE

TOWN OFFICE

TRAILHEAD

TRANSFER STATION

UNKNOWN

US FOREST FACILITY

US GOVERNMENT FACILITY

UTILITY POLE W/PHONE

VETERINARY HOSPITAL / CLINIC

VISITOR / INFORMATION CENTER

WAREHOUSE

WASTE / BIOMASS FACILITY

WASTEWATER TREATMENT
PLANT

WATER TANK

WATER TOWER

WIND FACILITY / WIND TOWER

YOUTH CAMP



Legend

Roads

D—— D-

LT- - - -LT

Interstate Highway

US Highway

State Highway

County Highway

Town Highway Class 1
Town Highway Class 2
Town Highway Class 3
Town Highway Class 4
Private

Driveway

Discontinued Road
Legal Trail

Ferry

Military - no public access
National Forest Highway
State Forest Highway
Proposed

Unknown

Driveways

Hydrants FootPrints
@ Drafting Site Airport
a Dry Hydrant Alpine Trail Easiest
Municipal Hydrant Alpine Trail Intermediate
nwﬁ Pressurized Hydrant - Alpine Trail Advanced
Townline Alpine Trail Expert

Emergency Service Zones

722

Alpine Glade Marked
Alpine Glade Not Marked
Golf Course

Quarry

Shopping Center
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